FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)* (Rev. 6-93)	RECOPDATION	1EET	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-001 (exp.4/9) Copyright 1994-97 Legal Star	11-06-200		575-66
Tab settings + + V		<b>W</b>	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Pater	1025944	05 attached original docu	ments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	102594	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):
Jacuzzi, Inc.		Name: <u>Cantar/Polyair of Illino</u>	ois Inc
		-	
		Internal Address:	AUG 2 9 2000
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 808 East 113t	h Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ ☑ Corporation-State	Limited Partnership	City: <u>Chicago</u>	State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60628</u>
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership	
☑ Assignment □	] Merger	☑ Corporation-State	
☐ Security Agreement	•	☐ Other	
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite	
Execution Date: August 18, 2003		designation is	
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			ation No.(s)
78/212,984		_	, ,
Additional numbers			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and	
		registrations involved:	
Name: Charles R. Hoffmann, Esq.		7. Total foo (37 CEP 2 41):	¢ ¢40.00
Internal Address: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
		Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike	
		08-2461	
City: Syosset Stat	e: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11791</u>		
11/05/2003 ECOOPER 00000129 78212984	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:8521 40.00 DP			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any atta	ached copy is a true copy
of the original document.			
James F. Harrington Sme & Harrington 8-22-03			
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
To	al number of pages including a	cover sheet, attachments, and	<u>,                                     </u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 002857 FRAME: 0455

## **US TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Jacuzzi Inc. of 2121 North California Blvd, Suite 475, Walnut Creek, California, USA 94596 ("Assignor") has intended to use the mark FULL MOON L.E.D. WATERCOLOR SERIES in interstate commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 10, 2003 based on its bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been given Serial No. 78/212,984, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act; and

WHEREAS, effective May 8, 2003, Cantar/Polyair of Illinois, Inc. of 808 East 113th Street, Chicago, Illinois, USA, 0628 ("Assignee") is acquiring the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC § 1060;.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the mark in the above identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC § 1060.

EXECUTED at West Palm Boach, FL, this 18 day of August, 2003.

**RECORDED: 08/26/2003** 

Jacuzzi Inc.

Name: Anthony Lovalle

Title: VP / Game Coursel

TRADEMARK REEL: 002857 FRAME: 0456